

CITY OF WOOSTER
AKRON ROAD SHOULDER WIDENING AND TURN LANES
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 4, 2025

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Dirt Dawg Excavating LLC		G.E. Baker Construction, Inc.		Brennstuhl Construction Inc.		Grassbaugh LLC	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY								PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,252.80	\$ 2,252.80	\$ 6,960.74	\$ 6,960.74	
2A	202	PIPE REMOVED	448	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 14.83	\$ 6,643.84	\$ 36.19	\$ 16,213.12	
2B	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	53	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 1,097.63	\$ 38.20	\$ 2,024.60	
2C	202	CURB REMOVED	169	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,098.50	\$ 11.98	\$ 2,024.62	
2D	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	500	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 12.15	\$ 6,075.00	
2E	202	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	2	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 563.20	\$ 1,126.40	\$ 560.11	\$ 1,120.22	
3A	203	EXCAVATION	1,600	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 56,800.00	
3B	203	EMBANKMENT	550	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 18,425.00	
4A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2,073	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,146.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,146.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,365.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 124.38	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,182.50	
4B	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HOUR	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 326.19	\$ 652.38	\$ 190.55	\$ 381.10	
4C	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	75	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 58.52	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 48.22	\$ 3,616.50	
4D	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL TYPE B (304 LIMESTONE)	75	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 76.96	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 85.75	\$ 6,431.25	
4E	204	GEOGRID	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL															
5	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FABRIC FILTER	6	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 393.99	\$ 2,363.94	\$ 382.69	\$ 2,296.14	
6	659	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	
7	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	420	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 75.32	\$ 31,634.40	\$ 47.15	\$ 19,803.00	
8A	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3,780	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 13,797.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 4.09	\$ 15,460.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,725.00	
8B	659	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	190	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 313.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 57.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	
8C	659	INTER-SEEDING	190	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 313.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 57.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 114.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 237.50	
8D	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.51	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 220.87	\$ 112.64	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 637.50	
8E	659	LIME	0.78	ACRES	\$ 650.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 144.42	\$ 112.65	\$ 150.00	\$ 117.00	
8F	659	WATER	10	M GAL	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11.27	\$ 112.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	
9A	832	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
9B	832	EROSION CONTROL	15,000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	
PAVEMENT															
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	617	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,170.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,872.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,340.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 3,831.57	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,255.00	
11	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING (CONCRETE)	170	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 552.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 1,127.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	
12	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	257	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 62,965.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 77,100.00	\$ 238.17	\$ 61,209.69	\$ 240.00	\$ 61,680.00	
13	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	309	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 21,939.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 85.27	\$ 26,348.43	\$ 115.45	\$ 35,674.05	
14	407	TACK COAT	213	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 639.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,544.25	\$ 2.60	\$ 553.80	
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE (LIMESTONE)	6	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 77.43	\$ 464.58	\$ 259.17	\$ 1,555.02	
16A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	62	CY	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,670.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 428.59	\$ 26,572.58	\$ 260.00	\$ 16,120.00	
16B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	86	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 21,070.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 27,520.00	\$ 320.92	\$ 27,599.12	\$ 240.00	\$ 20,640.00	
17	452	9" NON-REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	441	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 41,454.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 92.08	\$ 40,607.28	\$ 87.00	\$ 38,367.00	
18A	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A	388	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 56.67	\$ 21,987.96	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,656.00	
18B	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)	777	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 21,367.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 31,857.00	\$ 57.21	\$ 44,452.17	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,087.00	
19A	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION	236	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 2,253.80	\$ 24.24	\$ 5,720.64	
19B	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	13	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 234.21	\$ 3,044.73	\$ 385.55	\$ 5,012.15	
20	SPECIAL	PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	1,029	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,305.00	\$ 28.86	\$ 29,696.94	\$ 36.00	\$ 37,044.00	\$ 26.76	\$ 27,536.04	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,667.00	
DRAINAGE															
21	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	1.1	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 3,218.91	\$ 3,540.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	
22	605	6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	860	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 16,082.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 15.31	\$ 13,166.60	\$ 18.50	\$ 15,910.00	
23A	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45)	50	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28.76	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 68.27	\$ 3,413.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
23B	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C (707.45)	50	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19.76	\$ 988.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 68.27	\$ 3,413.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	
23C	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02	7	FT	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 134.46	\$ 941.22	\$ 131.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 144.19	\$ 1,009.33	\$ 457.51	\$ 3,202.57	
23D	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	16	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 81.53	\$ 1,304.48	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 104.47	\$ 1,671.52	\$ 392.06	\$ 6,272.96	
23E	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	183	FT	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 65.29	\$ 11,948.07	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,189.00	\$ 66.06	\$ 12,088.98	\$ 96.03	\$ 17,573.49	
23F	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	140	FT	\$ 130.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 84.96	\$ 11,894.40	\$ 116.68	\$ 16,335.20	

23G	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	85	FT	\$	125.00	\$	10,625.00	\$	85.80	\$	7,293.00	\$	100.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	123.44	\$	10,492.40	\$	102.69	\$	8,728.65		
23H	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45	322	FT	\$	175.00	\$	56,350.00	\$	164.21	\$	52,875.62	\$	164.00	\$	52,808.00	\$	185.53	\$	59,740.66	\$	162.78	\$	52,415.16		
23I	611	INLET, SINGLE CURB	6	EACH	\$	4,500.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	3,638.23	\$	21,829.38	\$	2,200.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	3,189.88	\$	19,139.28	\$	3,500.00	\$	21,000.00		
23J	611	MANHOLE, 48" ID	1	EACH	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	6,656.84	\$	6,656.84	\$	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	5,321.30	\$	5,321.30	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00		
23K	611	MANHOLE, 60" ID	2	EACH	\$	5,500.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	8,236.84	\$	16,473.68	\$	2,750.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,935.45	\$	11,870.90	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00		
24	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, 72" ID	1	EACH	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	27,771.67	\$	27,771.67	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	22,200.85	\$	22,200.85	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL																										
25A	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	57.0	FT	\$	16.00	\$	912.00	\$	12.00	\$	684.00	\$	7.00	\$	399.00	\$	15.40	\$	877.80	\$	4.50	\$	256.50		
25B	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	19.0	FT	\$	20.00	\$	380.00	\$	14.00	\$	266.00	\$	8.00	\$	152.00	\$	16.50	\$	313.50	\$	6.00	\$	114.00		
25C	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST (ANCHOR)	28.0	FT	\$	20.00	\$	560.00	\$	17.00	\$	476.00	\$	8.00	\$	224.00	\$	16.50	\$	462.00	\$	6.00	\$	168.00		
25D	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST AND ANCHOR (TYPE S)	27.0	FT	\$	25.00	\$	675.00	\$	17.00	\$	459.00	\$	10.00	\$	270.00	\$	19.80	\$	534.60	\$	8.00	\$	216.00		
25E	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT	24	FT	\$	25.00	\$	600.00	\$	20.00	\$	480.00	\$	10.00	\$	240.00	\$	19.80	\$	475.20	\$	8.00	\$	192.00		
25F	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	2	EACH	\$	50.00	\$	100.00	\$	35.00	\$	70.00	\$	43.00	\$	86.00	\$	71.50	\$	143.00	\$	40.00	\$	80.00		
25G	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	12.6	SF	\$	25.00	\$	315.00	\$	22.00	\$	277.20	\$	22.00	\$	277.20	\$	27.50	\$	346.50	\$	20.00	\$	252.00		
25H	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	10	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	600.00	\$	240.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	93.50	\$	935.00	\$	220.00	\$	2,200.00		
25I	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	10	EACH	\$	50.00	\$	500.00	\$	60.00	\$	600.00	\$	135.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	44.00	\$	440.00	\$	125.00	\$	1,250.00		
26A	642	EDGE LINE, TYPE 1	0.20	MILE	\$	2,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	280.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	330.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	450.00		
26B	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.32	MILE	\$	2,000.00	\$	640.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	544.00	\$	3,465.00	\$	1,108.80	\$	2,750.00	\$	880.00	\$	3,140.00	\$	1,004.80		
26C	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	150	FT	\$	2.50	\$	375.00	\$	5.00	\$	750.00	\$	3.00	\$	450.00	\$	1.16	\$	174.00	\$	2.00	\$	300.00		
26D	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	31	FT	\$	5.00	\$	155.00	\$	7.00	\$	217.00	\$	10.00	\$	310.00	\$	4.95	\$	153.45	\$	7.25	\$	224.75		
26E	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	3	EACH	\$	150.00	\$	450.00	\$	85.00	\$	255.00	\$	107.00	\$	321.00	\$	82.50	\$	247.50	\$	105.00	\$	315.00		
26F	642	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	1,131	FT	\$	3.00	\$	3,393.00	\$	3.50	\$	3,958.50	\$	4.00	\$	4,524.00	\$	3.30	\$	3,732.30	\$	2.00	\$	2,262.00		
27A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	150	FT	\$	3.00	\$	450.00	\$	4.00	\$	600.00	\$	5.00	\$	750.00	\$	2.20	\$	330.00	\$	3.50	\$	525.00		
27B	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24"	155	FT	\$	11.00	\$	1,705.00	\$	7.00	\$	1,085.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,325.00	\$	8.80	\$	1,364.00	\$	12.50	\$	1,937.50		
27C	644	LANE ARROW	3	EACH	\$	200.00	\$	600.00	\$	100.00	\$	300.00	\$	245.00	\$	735.00	\$	165.00	\$	495.00	\$	225.00	\$	675.00		
MISCELLANEOUS																										
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$	11,934.00	\$	11,934.00	\$	18,800.00	\$	18,800.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	51,810.00	\$	51,810.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	27,500.00		
29	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	16,480.00	\$	16,480.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	2,411.20	\$	2,411.20	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00		
30	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	8,348.00	\$	8,348.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00		
								\$ 625,000.00																		
								\$ 62,500.00																		
GRAND TOTAL								\$ 687,500.00		\$ 585,690.60		\$ 624,082.50		\$ 670,037.83		\$ 693,466.53										
ALTERNATE #1: ADDITIONAL MILLING AND PAVING PER PROJECT NOTE 4 ON SHEET 5.					ALTERNATE #1 BID					\$	\$ 31,080.00	\$	40,975.00	\$	44,627.00	\$	35,195.52									